UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name:  Coolidge Trucking Systems, Inc.

Address: 829 Central Avenue West

Saint Paul, MN 55104

Council Date: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: Licensee was cited by Ramsey County Public Health

Department-Environmental Health Division of
performing solid waste transfer activities for which the
site is not licensed in violation of Ramsey County Solid
Waste Ordinance Section 3.91 and Section 4.01 and
Saint Paul Legislative Code §357.01 (a)

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

$500.00 matrix penalty
Attachments:
1. Resolution
2.  License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS system dated 7/5/2016 (6 pages)
3. License Group Conditions Text from ECLIPS system dated 4/25/2016 (1 page)
4.  Cease and Desist Orders from Ramsey County Public Health Department-
Environmental Health Division dated 4/21/2016 (2 pages)
5. Notice of Violation with Affidavit of Service dated 5/11/2016 (3 pages)
6. Letter from Robert Coolidge to City of Saint Paul dated 5/20/2016 (1 page)
7. Letter from Geoffrey S. Karls to Robert Coolidge with Affidavit of Service
dated 6/15/2016 (2 pages)
8. Ramsey County Solid Waste Ordinance Section 3.91 and Section 4.01
9. Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 357 — Solid Waste



